PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR U.G. ENGINEERING COURSES FOR 2024-25

I\Sl:)' Particulars | year Il year I & 1V year
1 Commencement of Academic 02.09.2024 08.07.2024 01.07.2024
| Session (Monday) (Monday) (Monday)
.. As per AICTE As per AICTE
2. Ia_(zjirsr:i(tjtaet(;e ngj r diirggs:?;égf \éV:]¥ry) Circular for the Circular for the --
AY 2024-25 AY 2024-25
Last date for admission (Including 28.09.2024 01.08.2024 26.07.2024
3. | re-admission / repeaters / sponsored (Saturday) (Friday) (Saturday)
candidates)-Odd Semester
31.12.2024 08.11.2024 30.10.2024
(Tuesday) (Friday) (Wednesday)
Sep-22 days July-20 days July- 25 days
4 End of Classes Oct-22 days Aug-22 days Aug-22 days
" | (Odd semester) Nov-23 days Sep-22 days Sep-22 days
Dec-23 days Oct-22 days Oct-21 days
Total 90 days Nov-4 days Total 90 days
Total 90 days
02.01.2025
(a) Examination (Thursday) To 02.12.2024 (Monday) To
5 (odd semester) 11.01.2025 30.12.2024 (Monday)
' (Saturday)
: 17.02.2025 03.02.2025
(b) Declaration of Results (Monday) (Monday)
6. | Winter Holidays Starts from 02.01.2025 (Thursday)
7. | Start of Even Semester 03.02.2025 (Monday)
Last date for admission (Including
8. | re-admission / repeaters / sponsored 26.02.2025(Wednesday)
candidates)-Even Semester
31.05.2025(Saturday)
Feb-22 days
0. | End of classes Mar-23 days
(Even Semester) Apr-22 days
May-23 days
Total 90 days
10 (a) Examination (Even Semester) 02.06.2025 (Monday) To 04.07.2025 (Friday)

(b) Summer Vacation begins

Starts from 05.07.2025 (Saturday)

(c) Declaration of Results

04.08.2025 (Monday)

Minimum of 450 hours or 540 period of each 50 minutes of instructions (whichever is
earlier) including practical should have been completed.

Important Note: Recognition form with relevant documents and fees should be submitted
within one month from the date of closure of admission without fail.




